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21 October 2002

MEMORANDUM FOR: SEE DISTRIBUTION 

FROM: 
AFAMS/MSP

12350 Research Parkway


Orlando, FL  32826-3276 

SUBJECT: Request for Participation in a Requirements High Performance Team (HPT) for the Distributed Mission Operations (DMO) Initial Requirements Document (IRD).

(SUSPENSE: 1 Nov 02)

The Air Force Agency for Modeling and Simulation will be forming an HPT to develop a DMO IRD. The objective of the HPT is to capture and articulate the warfighter’s operational needs in the IRD.  We request your participation in this process. 

Under the HPT concept, a core team meets to scope the effort, gather references and analyses, and begin to frame the document in accordance with Air Force and CJCSI regulatory guidance. The core of the DMO HPT will consist of 5-7 members, selected by the HPT lead, who will be responsible for the bulk of this effort. 

Also under the HPT concept, the core team is backed up by a much larger contingent of support team members from across the Air Force who provide guidance and input in their area of expertise.  Some support team members will be required on site while others will support from their home stations.  Support teams provide needed expertise in areas not represented by members of the core team.  These personnel will make themselves available to the HPT lead on a consultative basis to review IRD sections within their functional/subject matter expertise, and/or provide background information.  Much of this interaction can take place via telecom or email exchange, and should not involve extensive (if any) on-site effort.  The HPT lead has the final say on team composition.  

Request addressees confirm their participation as core/support team candidates to the HPT lead by 1 Nov 02 to Maj Ian Eddy at DSN 970-5791, Comm 407-208-5791, ian.eddy@afams.af.mil or Lt Col Vic Reyes at DSN 970-5781, Comm 407-208-5781, victor.reyes@afams.af.mil .  Negative replies are requested.  Also, since some discussions may take place up to the SECRET level, please fax visit requests to: HQ USAF/XORD 703-696-6984, Attn: Carol Bird.  We appreciate your support of our effort. 

Regards, 

//SIGNED//

VICTOR J. REYES, Lt Col, USAF

Distributed Mission Operations Lead

Chief, Programs Division

Air Force Agency for Modeling and Simulation

DISTRIBUTION LIST

Distributed Mission Operations (DMO) High Performance Team (HPT) Membership

HPT Facilitator: Ms Carol Bird, DSN 426-5096, (703) 696-5096, carol.bird@pentagon.af.mil
HPT Lead: Lt Col Vic “Razor” Reyes, DSN 970-5781, (407) 208-5781, victor.reyes@afams.af.mil

Core Team


Organization
Name
Phone
E-mail


	ACC/DOJ
	Mr. Bob Burke
	DSN 574-4093

(757) 764-4093
	robert.burke@langley.af.mil

	AF/XIWM
	Mr. Norm Murray
	DSN 425-5062

(703) 588-5062
	norm.murray@pentagon.af.mil

	AFAMS
	Lt Col Vic Reyes
	DSN 970-5781

(407) 208-5781
	victor.reyes@afams.af.mil

	AFMC/DRX
	Mr. Jim Roe
	DSN 787-2816

9372572816
	james.roe@wpafb.af.mil

	AFSOC/DOTS
	Mr. Mike Barton
	DSN 579-4149

(850) 884-4149
	charles.barton@hurlburt.af.mil

	AFSPC
	Mr. Paul Eckert
	(719) 572-8816
	peckert@northropgrumman.com


Support Team in Attendance at HPT


Organization
Name
Phone
E-mail


	ACC/DRAT
	Mr. Dan Narigon
	(937) 255-9660

ext 3226
	daniel.narigon@wpafb.af.mil

	AF/XOOT
	Maj Mike Koning
	DSN 224-7162

(703) 614-7162
	michael.koning@pentagon.af.mil

	AF/XOOY
	Mr. Rick Ales
	DSN 425-5022

(703) 588-5022
	ricky.ales@pentagon.af.mil

	AF/XORD
	Lt Col Rick Ingalsbe
	DSN 224-0779

(703) 614-0779
	richard.ingalsbe@pentagon.af.mil

	AFAMS/MSN
	Mr. Bob Rohlfing
	DSN 970-5769

(407) 208-5769
	robert.rohlfing@afams.af.mil

	AFAMS/TBA
	Lt Col Mark Biwer
	DSN 225-5522

(703) 695-5522
	mark.biwer@pentagon.af.mil

	AFAMS/TD
	Dr. Steve Gordon
	DSN 970-5776

(407) 208-5776
	steve.gordon@afams.af.mil

	AFC2ISRC
	Mr. Floyd Jones
	DSN 575-4239

(757) 225-4239
	floyd.jones@langley.af.mil

	AFRL/HEA
	Lt Col Stu Rodgers
	DSN 474-6116

(850) 988-6116
	stuart.rodgers@williams.af.mil

	ASC/YW
	Mr. Don Poe
	DSN 785-7388

(937) 255-7388
	don.poe@wpafb.af.mil

	ESC/CXC
	Lt Col Emily Andrew
	DSN 478-6421

(781) 377-6421
	emily.andrew@hanscom.af.mil

	ESC/SRCC
	Capt Paul Murphy
	DSN 478-6406

(781) 377-6406
	paul.murphy@hanscom.af.mil

	SAF/ACE
	Lt Col Vicky McClendon
	(307) 253-1377
	vicky.mcclendon@pentagon.af.mil

	SAF/AQI
	Mr. Bob Cook
	DSN 425-5053

(703) 588-5053
	robert.a.cook@pentagon.af.mil

	TACCSF/CC
	Lt Col Ron Wiegand
	DSN 246-1492

(505) 846-1492
	ron.wiegand@kirtland.af.mil


Support Team at Home Station (To be contacted by phone or e-mail as needed.)



Organization
Name
Phone
E-mail


	AETC/
58 SOW
	Maj Matt Mcquire
	DSN 263-5183

(505) 853-5183
	mathew.mcguire@kirtland.af.mil

	AETC/XPRT
	Mr. Larry Clemons
	DSN 487-3194
	larry.clemons@randolph.af.mil

	AF/ILGX
	Lt Col David Johansen
	DSN 224-1092

(703) 614-1092
	david.johansen@pentagon.af.mil

	AF/ILGX
	Lt Col John Richards
	DSN 227-7332

(703) 697-7332
	john.richards@pentagon.af.mil

	AF/XOI
	TBD
	
	

	AF/XPXC
	Lt Col Randolph Miller
	DSN 328-0899

(703) 428-0899
	randolph.miller@pentagon.af.mil

	AFOTEC/
TST
	Ms Cecilia Garcia
	DSN 246-5456

(505) 845-5456
	cecilia.garcia@afotec.af.mil

	AFSAA/SAA
	Mr. Roy Reiss
	DSN 425-8877

(703) 588-8877
	roy.reiss@pentagon.af.mil

	AMC/XPY
	Mr. Dave Merrill
	(618) 229-4477
	dave.merrill@scott.af.mil

	ANG/XOR
	Lt Col Ron Kornreich
	DSN 327-1254

(703) 607-1254
	ronald.kornreich@ngb.ang.af.mil

	ASC/YW
	Lt Col Jeff Nicholson
	DSN 785-7388

(937) 255-7388
	jeff.nicholson@wpafb.af.mil


